RESOLUTION ND. 19356- 339

BUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT RC 5232 FOR aNcIdE
OIL ANALY3IS, AT AN ESTIMATED COST OF $19,800.00
($19,300.00 - General Fund)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustess has by Resolution No. 1936-46
adopted February 18, 1986, authorized the General Manager to execute .a
contract with thne Cleveland Technical Center for Engine 011 Analysis;
and -

WHEREAS, due to increases in service, beneficial to the
Authority, the original amount requested, Thirty-Two Thousand, Four
Hundrad & 00/100 ($32,400.00) Dollars is insufficisnt; and

WHEREAS, it nas been recommended that this coabract oe
amended £o assures uninterrupted service;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustsesof- -~ ===~

the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County,
Onio:

Section 1. That the Genersal Manager be and is hereby
authorized to amend this contract to provide additional funding in the
amount of Nineteen Thousand, Eight Hundred % 00/ 100 ($19,800.00) Dollars.

Section 2., That these funds shall be payable ouf of the
Genaral Fund.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become affective
immediately upon its adoption.

7 Q f/"

/ S
s r5¥/L,/f £{L£x¢1>456?5
/ Pqesident

ddopted: December 2 , 1986

/ 3
attest: / ; W
Secratafy#Treasurer (/ [/




